504382896 05/24/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4429591

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROB BARTLETT	11/16/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AAA INTERNET PUBLISHING INC.	
Street Address:	3248 STONEGATE COURT	
City:	WEST KELOWNA, B.C.	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V4T 1A7	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	15604182			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023444295

Email: tjreno@venable.com, ptomail@venable.com, tjx01@venable.com

Correspondent Name: TAMATANE J. AGA

Address Line 1: 600 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE NW

Address Line 2: **VENABLE LLP**

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	135859.416392
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TAMATANE J. AGA
SIGNATURE:	//TAMATANE J. AGA//
DATE SIGNED:	05/24/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=416392_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=416392 ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 042495 FRAME: 0490**

504382896

Assignment Deed

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention title) METHOD AND SYSTEM OF SECURING ACCOUNTS									
This PATENT RIGHT referred to in this agreement is (check one): A Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this Agreement.									
	U.S. Paten	t Appli	cation Serial N	lo	·	fi	led on		
	X U.S. Paten	t No.	9,087,183	i	ssued on	<u>Ju</u>	ly 21, 2015		
The P	The PATENT RIGHT assigned under this agreement is: U.S. Patent rights only					·			
	Worldwide Patent rights (the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit for the filing date of any U.S. Patent Application identified above).								
	ASSIGNOR(S) re Bartlett Address 3248 :	_	to in this agre	eemen	t is (or a	re):	(full nam	e of first assi	ignee)
City	West Kelowi			State	ВС	Zip	V4T 1A7	Country	Canada
Is (chec	ck one):	X An	individual		A partners	hip	A corpo	oration of _	(State or Country)
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is: AAA Internet Publishing Inc. Street Address 3248 Stonegate Court (full name of first assignee)									
City	West Kelow		gate court	State	ВС	Zip	V4T 1A7	Country	Canada
Is (che	ck one):	☐ Ar	individual		A partners	hip	X A corp	oration of _	Canada (State or Country)
And, is assignedOf the entire rights from the ASSIGNOR(S)									
valu folk enti con	ASSIGNOR(S), uable consideral community and the consideral community and the right to class the right to cla	tion, re ASSIGN nd inter art, divi	sceipt of which EE, their succ rest in and to sionals, re-iss	is aclessors the PA	knowledg and assi ATENT RI and re-exa	ed, f gns: GHT: amina	nave and do h the specified S in the inven ation patents	nereby ass percenta ation; all c and pate	sign the ge of the continuations, nt applications;

As to all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to

this invention.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 037106 FRAME: 0034 **REEL: 042495 FRAME: 0491** the ASSIGNEE(S) as the ASSIGNEE(S) of the specified percentage in the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, and facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain an enforced proper protection for said invention.

Alo	11/16/2015
(signature of assignor)	(Date)
By: Robert Bartlett	
Position: N/A	
Ala -	11/16/2015
(signature of assignee)	(Date)

By: Robert Bartlett

RECORDED: 11/20/2015

Position: CEO

Page 2 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 037106 FRAME: 0035

RECORDED: 05/24/2017 REEL: 042495 FRAME: 0492